Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F5631PCDFM#V0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Timers Communications
Interrupt
S12AD
AD
DA
100-pin
LQFP
(MTU, TPU, TMR, PPG,
RTC, POE)
(ETHERC, SCIc, SCId,
RSPI, RIIC, CAN, IEB,
USB)
R01DS0098EJ0180 Rev.1.80 Page 88 of 208
May 13, 2014
RX63N Group, RX631 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7128h ICU DTC activation enable register 040 DTCER040 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 712Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 042 DTCER042 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 043 DTCER043 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 045 DTCER045 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 046 DTCER046 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7140h ICU DTC activation enable register 064 DTCER064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7141h ICU DTC activation enable register 065 DTCER065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7142h ICU DTC activation enable register 066 DTCER066 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7143h ICU DTC activation enable register 067 DTCER067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7144h ICU DTC activation enable register 068 DTCER068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7145h ICU DTC activation enable register 069 DTCER069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7146h ICU DTC activation enable register 070 DTCER070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7147h ICU DTC activation enable register 071 DTCER071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7148h ICU DTC activation enable register 072 DTCER072 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7149h ICU DTC activation enable register 073 DTCER073 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 074 DTCER074 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 075 DTCER075 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 076 DTCER076 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 077 DTCER077 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 078 DTCER078 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 079 DTCER079 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7162h ICU DTC activation enable register 098 DTCER098 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7166h ICU DTC activation enable register 102 DTCER102 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 126 DTCER126 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 127 DTCER127 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7180h ICU DTC activation enable register 128 DTCER128 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7181h ICU DTC activation enable register 129 DTCER129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7182h ICU DTC activation enable register 130 DTCER130 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7183h ICU DTC activation enable register 131 DTCER131 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7184h ICU DTC activation enable register 132 DTCER132 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7185h ICU DTC activation enable register 133 DTCER133 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7186h ICU DTC activation enable register 134 DTCER134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7187h ICU DTC activation enable register 135 DTCER135 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7188h ICU DTC activation enable register 136 DTCER136 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7189h ICU DTC activation enable register 137 DTCER137 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 138 DTCER138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 139 DTCER139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 140 DTCER140 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 141 DTCER141 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 142 DTCER142 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 143 DTCER143 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7190h ICU DTC activation enable register 144 DTCER144 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7191h ICU DTC activation enable register 145 DTCER145 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7194h ICU DTC activation enable register 148 DTCER148 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7195h ICU DTC activation enable register 149 DTCER149 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7196h ICU DTC activation enable register 150 DTCER150 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7197h ICU DTC activation enable register 151 DTCER151 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7198h ICU DTC activation enable register 152 DTCER152 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7199h ICU DTC activation enable register 153 DTCER153 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 154 DTCER154 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 155 DTCER155 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (9/50)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access States
Related
Function ICLKPCLK  ICLK<PCLK
R01DS0098EJ0180 Rev.1.80 Page 89 of 208
May 13, 2014
RX63N Group, RX631 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 719Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 156 DTCER156 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 719Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 157 DTCER157 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 158 DTCER158 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 159 DTCER159 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A0h ICU DTC activation enable register 160 DTCER160 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A1h ICU DTC activation enable register 161 DTCER161 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A2h ICU DTC activation enable register 162 DTCER162 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A3h ICU DTC activation enable register 163 DTCER163 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A4h ICU DTC activation enable register 164 DTCER164 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A5h ICU DTC activation enable register 165 DTCER165 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AAh ICU DTC activation enable register 170 DTCER170 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ABh ICU DTC activation enable register 171 DTCER171 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ADh ICU DTC activation enable register 173 DTCER173 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AEh ICU DTC activation enable register 174 DTCER174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B0h ICU DTC activation enable register 176 DTCER176 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B1h ICU DTC activation enable register 177 DTCER177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B3h ICU DTC activation enable register 179 DTCER179 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B4h ICU DTC activation enable register 180 DTCER180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B7h ICU DTC activation enable register 183 DTCER183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B8h ICU DTC activation enable register 184 DTCER184 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BBh ICU DTC activation enable register 187 DTCER187 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BCh ICU DTC activation enable register 188 DTCER188 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BFh ICU DTC activation enable register 191 DTCER191 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C0h ICU DTC activation enable register 192 DTCER192 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C3h ICU DTC activation enable register 195 DTCER195 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C4h ICU DTC activation enable register 196 DTCER196 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C6h ICU DTC activation enable register 198 DTCER198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C7h ICU DTC activation enable register 199 DTCER199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C8h ICU DTC activation enable register 200 DTCER200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C9h ICU DTC activation enable register 201 DTCER201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CAh ICU DTC activation enable register 202 DTCER202 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CBh ICU DTC activation enable register 203 DTCER203 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CEh ICU DTC activation enable register 206 DTCER206 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CFh ICU DTC activation enable register 207 DTCER207 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D0h ICU DTC activation enable register 208 DTCER208 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D6h ICU DTC activation enable register 214 DTCER214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D7h ICU DTC activation enable register 215 DTCER215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D9h ICU DTC activation enable register 217 DTCER217 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DAh ICU DTC activation enable register 218 DTCER218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DCh ICU DTC activation enable register 220 DTCER220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DDh ICU DTC activation enable register 221 DTCER221 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DFh ICU DTC activation enable register 223 DTCER223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E0h ICU DTC activation enable register 224 DTCER224 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E2h ICU DTC activation enable register 226 DTCER226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E3h ICU DTC activation enable register 227 DTCER227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E5h ICU DTC activation enable register 229 DTCER229 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E6h ICU DTC activation enable register 230 DTCER230 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E8h ICU DTC activation enable register 232 DTCER232 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E9h ICU DTC activation enable register 233 DTCER233 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EBh ICU DTC activation enable register 235 DTCER235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ECh ICU DTC activation enable register 236 DTCER236 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (10/50)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name

Program Suspend
Ready Not Ready Ready
Programming
tSPD
Erase Suspend
Ready Not Ready Ready
 tSEED
Erasing
Erase Suspend Resume Suspend
Ready Not Ready Ready Not Ready
 tSESD1  tSESD2
Erasing Erasing
R01DS0098EJ0180 Rev.1.80 Page 200 of 208
May 13, 2014
RX63N Group, RX631 Group Appendix 1. Package Dimensions
Figure F 100-pin TFLGA (PTLG0100JA-A)
P-TFLGA100-7x7-0.65 0.1g
MASS[Typ.]
100F0GPTLG0100JA-A
RENESAS CodeJEITA Package Code Previous Code

age, changed
8 to 10 Table 1.3 List of Products, changed
10 Figure 1.1 How to Read the Product Part No., changed
12 to 17 Table 1.4 Pin Functions, BSCANP pin added
18 Figure 1.3 Pin Assignment (176-Pin TFLGA), added
19 Figure 1.4 Pin Assignment (176-Pin LFBGA), added
20 Figure 1.5 Pin Assignment (176-Pin LQFP), pin 18 changed
21 Figure 1.6 Pin Assignment (144-Pin TFLGA), added
22 Figure 1.7 Pin Assignment (144-Pin LQFP), pin 16 changed
23 Figure 1.8 Pin Assignment (100-Pin LQFP), pin 7 changed
24 to 28 Table 1.5 List of Pins and Pin Functions (177-pin TFLGA, 176-pin LFBGA), added
34 to 38 Table 1.7 List of Pins and Pin Functions (145-Pin TFLGA), added
4. I/O Registers
56 to 99 Table 5.1 List of I/O Registers, changed
Appendix 2. Package Dimensions
100 Figure A. 177-pin TFLGA (PTLG0177KA-A), added
101 Figure B. 176-pin LFBGA (PLBG0176GA-A), added
103 Figure D. 145-pin TFLGA (PTLG0145KA-A), added
105 Figure F. 100-pin TFLGA (PTLG0100KA-A), added
1.00 Jun 06. 2012 1. Overview
2 to 6 Table 1.1 Outline of Specifications: CPU, ROM, RAM, E2 DataFlash, clock generation circuit, tem-
perature sensor, power supply voltage, changed. Low power consumption, deleted
8 to 10 Table 1.3 List of Products, changed